00
Prefix
9155
Series
00X
No. of Ways
2 = 002
3 = 003

plating for 5,000 mating cycles; and high-temperature plastic for RoHS
soldering.
HOW TO ORDER
•	 Mobile Phones
•	 Digital Music Players
•	 Any Handheld Devices
•	 Product Specification: Refer to 201-01-114
•	 Current Rating: 3 Amps / Contact
•	 Voltage Rating: 125 VAC (RMS) or
DC equivalent
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40°C to +125°C
•	 Storage Temperature:
-40°C to +70°C
•	 Insulator Material: Glass-Filled Nylon 46;
UL94 HB
•	 Contact Material: Beryllium Copper
•	 Plating: Gold over Nickel
•	 Durability: 5000 Cycles
•	 Reliable stamped contact with coined nose
•	 Full 1.5mm nose deflection for large operating range
•	 Two anchor tabs for mechanical stability
•	 5000 cycle durability rating
•	 Minimized X, Y and Z package dimensions
541
Right Angle
Battery Connector
541 = Right Angle 2.5mm
Battery Connector
00X
Plating Option
006 = 0.4μm Selective Gold,
Standard
008 = 0.8μm Selective Gold,
Special Order
General Information
TDS-BTB-0031 | Rev 2
SALES DRAWINGS
CLICK TO DOWNLOAD
RIGHT ANGLE 2.5MM PITCH:
9155-500
10
 – board to board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
KYOCERA AVX:
  009155003541006  009155005541006  009155002541006  009155004541006  009155003541008
009155004541008  00-9155-002-541-008  009155002541008